

Town of Somerville, Tennessee
 2017 CDBG Sewer System Rehabilitation
 Engineer Project No. 1012-36
 Bid Date: Thursday, August 9, 2018 at 11:00 am local time

| BASE BID | | | | Weeks Construction Company, Inc. 850 Ligon Springs Road Tuscumbia AL 35674 | | Marbury Construction Company, LLC 79 Vester Taylor Road Denmark TN 38391 | | Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572 | |
|-----------------------|--|-------|------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| Item | Description | QTY | UNIT | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Pump Station complete and operable including precast concrete wetwell, specified waterproofing of wetwell, pumps and controls, internal piping, check valves, plug valves, valve vault and box, exterior plug valve and valve box, 8" PC 350 DIP gravity sewer, connection to existing sewer near pump station site, cutting/capping of existing lines, demolition work, electrical, testing, site work, gravel enclosure, fencing, site restoration, permits and fees and all other items necessary for completion as shown on the plans and described in the specifications. | 1 | LS | \$ 161,638.00 | \$ 161,638.00 | \$ 104,519.00 | \$ 104,519.00 | \$ 198,000.00 | \$ 198,000.00 |
| 2 | Open-Cut - Remove existing 12" clay pipe (where applicable) and replace with new 12" SDR 26 PVC pipe, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection | 2,830 | LF | \$ 89.00 | \$ 251,870.00 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 350,920.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 382,050.00 |
| 3 | Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connections, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole | 6 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 4,607.00 | \$ 27,642.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 23,400.00 |
| 4 | Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including manhole vent assembly, survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connections, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole | 2 | EA | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 4,607.00 | \$ 9,214.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 5 | Remove existing manhole and replace with new 5' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connections, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole | 1 | EA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 6 | Remove existing manhole and replace with new 5' diameter manhole, including manhole vent assembly, survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connections, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole | 1 | EA | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 |
| 7 | New 5' diameter manhole, including survey grade GPS coordinates, water-tight frame and cover, pipe connections, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole | 1 | EA | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 5,050.00 | \$ 5,050.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 |
| 8 | Pipe Check Dams | 13 | EA | \$ 900.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 84,500.00 |
| 9 | Concrete Cap | 20 | LF | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 10 | New Exterior Drop Assembly | 3 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 11 | Service re-connection to new 12" SDR 26 PVC Pipe and existing service line, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property/permanent easement line, and up to 10' of new like size SDR 26 PVC service line | 3 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 5,350.00 | \$ 16,050.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 12 | Asphalt Pavement Trench Binder Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307B-Modified) | 15 | SY | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 13 | Asphalt Pavement Surface Replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411E) | 25 | SY | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 14 | Erosion Control - Silt Fence | 2,800 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,600.00 |
| 15 | Erosion Control - Check Dams | 3 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 16 | Mobilization and Bonds | 1 | EA | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 17 | Work Change Directive Allowance where approved by Owner/Engineer | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | | \$ 594,283.00 | | \$ 638,695.00 | | \$ 752,950.00 |

math error - does not change order of bidders

| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1 | | | | Weeks Construction Company, Inc. 850 Ligon Springs Road Tuscumbia AL 35674 | | Marbury Construction Company, LLC 79 Vester Taylor Road Denmark TN 38391 | | Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572 | |
|--|---|-----|------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| Item | Description | QTY | UNIT | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Pump Station complete and operable including precast concrete wetwell, specified waterproofing of wetwell, pumps and controls, internal piping, check valves, plug valves, valve vault and box, exterior plug valve and valve box, 8" PC 350 DIP gravity sewer, connection to existing sewer near pump station site, cutting/capping of existing lines, demolition work, electrical, testing, site work, gravel enclosure, fencing, site restoration, permits and fees and all other items necessary for completion as shown on the plans and described in the specifications | 1 | LS | \$ 161,638.00 | \$ 161,638.00 | \$ 104,519.00 | \$ 104,519.00 | \$ 198,000.00 | \$ 198,000.00 |
| Deductive Alternate 1 | | | | | \$ 161,638.00 | | \$ 104,519.00 | | \$ 198,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate 1 | | | | | \$ 432,645.00 | | \$ 534,176.00 | | \$ 554,950.00 |

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.



C. Cory Borum, PE

